Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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April 1,2019
GONZALEZ, RUBEN
NEEL, JAMES
SIMPSON, ROBERT
RIVERO, FERNANDO
WILLIAMS, MARK
BOSMA, KERVENS
RIOS, GEORGE
OCHS, SCOTT
GURLEY, WILLIAM
JONES, MARK
CAMACHO, SAID
CAZARES, LUIS
HIERRO, ROBERTO
PERKINS, ERIC

ADC #

130644
241206
158748
180834
315830
314498
127045
249471
278376
304320
328909
304973
304224
164769
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April 2,2019
MARTINEZ, JERRY
OSBORN, KELLY
LUNT, JOSEPH
HARRIS, ALEXANDER
TRAFICANTO, KEVIN
GONZALEZ, FRANCES
GUERRERO, EDITH
DAGNINO, HOLLY
OLIVAS, SELENA
WALLACE, MYESHA
CARBAJAL, PABLO
CARRILLO, JOHN
DONALDSON, RALPHE
JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER
JONES, ERNEST

ADC #

061137
069604
134356
308516
168032
203693
298112
281775
328549
281776
139542
321512
327755
099985
207932

April 3,2019

JONES, RUSSELL
TORRES, PABLO
WRIGHT, ALEXANDER
OULDS, DEVONTE
ELLIOT, RAYMOND
HERNANDEZ, ROBERT
BILYK, CHRISTOPHER
BURNS, KANDIS
CURLEY, MARDELL
GRAZIOLI, MITCHELL
LITTLETON, RAMOS
ROPER, DAVEAUN

ADC#

306012
316418
315075
331028
286477
228712
291988
270371
313854
133191
277932
284232
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April 4,2019

CREIGHTON, JOSHUA
STRUK, STEPHEN
NAVA, GIL
MORALES, RICK
MOSHER, TAYLOR
RAPHAEL, LORENZO
VALLES, RICHARD
‘WHITE, TRAVON
HAYES, JEREMY
BLAKE, ROBERT
PADILLA, RUDY

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow ti

Dated March 15, 2019

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
290673
309353
197216
088667
330801
315277
065633
253372
268133
328576
269113
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L i}::;al Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




